
used in dry locations

 one uninsulated Ground 
conductor per interstice

resistant to oils, 
lubricants, Water, acids, 
alkalies, ozone and 
abrasion

bus drOP cable
6 0 ° c  6 0 0  V O l t  u l  l i s t e d

• UL Listed

• OSHA Acceptable

•  Conductors: 

  14 through 2 AWG annealed stranded bare copper per ASTM B-8 or B-174, as applicable

• Insulation:

  Premium-grade, color-coded Polyvinylchloride (PVC)

  Color Code: black, white, red

•  Jacket:

 Polyvinylchloride (PVC) jacket, gray

  Temperature range: -20°C to +60°C

• Sample Jacket Marking:

 INDENT PRINT: (SIZE) BUS DROP 600V (UL)

•	 	250' reel (76.2 m) as standard

•	  500' (152.4 m) and 1000' (304.8 m) reels also available

•  Other put-ups available on special order

S T A n d A R d S  &  R E F E R E n C E S

C o n S T R U C T I o n

P A C K A G I n G

•	 As branches from busways per NEC

•	  Connection of stationary equipment to facilitate relocation of equipment

A P P L I C A T I o n S  Suitable for use as follows:



P L A S T I C
C o R d

B
U

S
 d

R
o

P
 C

A
B

L
E

 6
0

°C
 6

0
0

 V
O

L
T

 U
L

 L
iS

T
E

D

noMinal oVerall
diaMeterstrands

siZe(aWG) 
nuMber of

conductors

noMinal insulation
tHiCKNESS current

aMps*
inches mm inches mm

approx. 
NEt wEigHt

(lbs/1000 ft**)

standard
carton

* Ampacity Values are taken from NEC Table 310.16.
** Actual shipping weight may vary.

Ground 
Wires 

(#/aWG)

W E I G H T S ,  M E A S U R E M E n T S  A n d  P A C K A G I n G

14/3

12/3

10/3

8/3

6/3

4/3

2/3

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

3 X 18

3 X 16

3 X 14

3 X 14

3 X 14

3 X 12

3 X 12

0.030

0.030

0.030

0.045

0.060

0.060

0.060

0.76

0.76

0.76

1.14

1.52

1.52

1.52

0.379

0.420

0.470

0.630

0.794

0.939

1.071

9.63

10.67

11.94

16.00

20.17

23.85

27.20

15

20

30

40

55

70

95

107

149

211

328

486

733

1019

250'

250'

250'

250'

250'

250'

250'


	OEM_Cord.pdf

