

Used in Dry Locations

One Uninsulated Ground Conductor Per Interstice

Resistant to Oils, Lubricants, Water, Acids, Alkalies, Ozone and Abrasion

BUS DROP CABLE

60°C 600 VOLT UL LISTED

APPLICATIONS Suitable for use as follows:

- As branches from busways per NEC
- · Connection of stationary equipment to facilitate relocation of equipment

STANDARDS & REFERENCES

- UL Listed
- OSHA Acceptable

CONSTRUCTION

· Conductors:

14 through 2 AWG annealed stranded bare copper per ASTM B-8 or B-174, as applicable

Insulation:

Premium-grade, color-coded Polyvinylchloride (PVC)

Color Code: black, white, red

Jacket:

Polyvinylchloride (PVC) jacket, gray Temperature range: -20°C to +60°C

• Sample Jacket Marking:

INDENT PRINT: (SIZE) BUS DROP 600V (UL)

PACKAGING

- 250' reel (76.2 m) as standard
- 500' (152.4 m) and 1000' (304.8 m) reels also available
- Other put-ups available on special order







WEIGHTS, MEASUREMENTS AND PACKAGING									
SIZE(AWG) NUMBER OF CONDUCTORS	STRANDS	GROUND WIRES (#/AWG)	NOMINAL INSULATION THICKNESS		NOMINAL OVERALL DIAMETER		CURRENT	APPROX. Net weight	STANDARD
			inches	mm	inches	mm	AMPS*	(lbs/1000 ft**)	CARTON
14/3	19	3 X 18	0.030	0.76	0.379	9.63	15	107	250'
12/3	19	3 X 16	0.030	0.76	0.420	10.67	20	149	250'
10/3	19	3 X 14	0.030	0.76	0.470	11.94	30	211	250'
8/3	19	3 X 14	0.045	1.14	0.630	16.00	40	328	250'
6/3	19	3 X 14	0.060	1.52	0.794	20.17	55	486	250'
4/3	19	3 X 12	0.060	1.52	0.939	23.85	70	733	250'
2/3	19	3 X 12	0.060	1.52	1.071	27.20	95	1019	250'

 $^{^{\}star}$ Ampacity Values are taken from NEC Table 310.16. ** Actual shipping weight may vary.